
NATIONAL DEFENCE UNIVERSITY - ISLAMABAD

Admission Fall-2023

Provisional Merit List of MPhil Programs

Important Instructions 
(Please read carefully before proceeding further)
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MPhil-Government & Public Policy (GPP)

Sr No. AppID Name Father Name

1 NDU-F23-0051 Mahnoor Khan Muhammad Naeem Raza

2 NDU-F23-0718 Shah Saud Gul Akbar

3 NDU-F23-1050 Syeda Fatima Asif Syed Asif Raza

4 NDU-F23-1220 Muneeba Bacha Said

5 NDU-F23-1414 Maria Saif Saif Ullah

6 NDU-F23-1793 Khateeb Khan* Muhammad Rafique

7 NDU-F23-1743 Laiba Imroze Malik Imroze Awan

8 NDU-F23-3264 Waleed Hasan AMJAD ALI

9 NDU-F23-1128 Wirdah Kaif Kaif Ul Islam

10 NDU-F23-1625 Fatima Irfan Khan Tahir Irfan sohail

11 NDU-F23-0497 Iqra Mushtaq Mushtaq Ahmed

Error(s)/ Omission(s) excepted.

Admission Offer Letter & Fee Voucher shall be emailed to all Selected Candidates via 

email through which they applied. Kindly Check your Email.

Candidates who have not sumitted the required documents with admission form are 

requested to kindly submit their documents before midterms of 1st semester to their 

respective departments, failing which their Provisional admission offer shall stand 

cancell

Last date to Submit the Fee for Selected Candidates is 25-Aug-2023 and Offer Email to 

Reserved Candidates will be issued on 28 Aug, 2023 subject to availability of Seats. (No 

provision of extension)

Classes will commence from 4-Sep-2023, kindly collect your time table from your 

department concern

All candidates will be required to submit the following documents (duly filled and 

signed) at joining (4 Sep, 2023), documents can be obtained from NDU website or 

department concern: • Surety bond/ Undertaking on stamp paper of Rs.100 • 

Registration From 

All admitted candidates shall be required to submit their HEC Attested Degree within 1st 

semester.



12 NDU-F23-1459 Muhammad Hasnain Mukhtar Ali

13 NDU-F23-2896 Shoaib Hassan Gul Hassan Sindhi

14 NDU-F23-2995 Muhammad Sohail Amir Abdur Rehman

15 NDU-F23-2666 Noorulain Hanif Muhammad Hanif

16 NDU-F23-0379 Zubair Ameer Aftab Amir

17 NDU-F23-0934 Sherjeel Imtiaz Imtiaz Azeem

18 NDU-F23-2781 Aman Ali Ashique Ali

19 NDU-F23-0077 Eman Fatima Muhammad Aamir Khan

20 NDU-F23-1427 Naveed Shehzad Malik Shehzada Shehryar

21 NDU-F23-1961 Shahid Rahim Abdur Rahim

22 NDU-F23-0637 Rafia Khan Maqbool Hussain

23 NDU-F23-1226 Qurban Ali Ghulam Mustafa Sand

24 NDU-F23-0589 Faizan Ullah Shah Pasand Khan

25 NDU-F23-0908 Syed Ali Mustapha Shah Syed Farrukh Ali Shah

26 NDU-F23-0440 MUHAMMAD ADIL NAEEM ABBASI MUHAMMAD NAEEM ABBASI

27 NDU-F23-0672 Sadaf Altaf* Altaf Hussain Tahir

MPhil-Peace & Conflict Studies (PCS)

Sr No. AppID Name Father Name

1 NDU-F23-1025 Tayyaba Habib Rao Habib Alam

2 NDU-F23-0300 Asma Ali Muhammad Ali Malik

3 NDU-F23-0427 Anosh Gull Muhammad Liaqat Chaudhry

4 NDU-F23-1401 Zainab Humayun Muhammad Humayun Jan

5 NDU-F23-0611 Adnan Sami Fareed Said

6 NDU-F23-2507 Taliya Ejaz Ejaz Ahmad

7 NDU-F23-1982 Hadia Ibrar Ibrar Hussain

8 NDU-F23-2068 Maryum Khalid Muhammad Khalid Khan

9 NDU-F23-2504 Kainaat binte faisal faisal maqbool



10 NDU-F23-0076 Niamat Ullah Abdul Hassan

11 NDU-F23-3050 Atta Ullah Khan Muhammad Amin

12 NDU-F23-1334 Rabiya Zafar Ch Zafar Iqbal

13 NDU-F23-1114 Usman hassan Aftab hassan

14 NDU-F23-0194 Muhammad Bilal Rauf Abdul Rauf Chaudhry

15 NDU-F23-1011 Noor Ul Ain Azam Khan Khurshid Azam Khan

16 NDU-F23-1331 Zainab Gillani Syed Manzoor Ali Shah Gillani

17 NDU-F23-0303 Tayyeba Pervaiz Mughal Muhammad Pervaiz Mughal

18 NDU-F23-0020 Muhammad Umair Kaptan Ullah

19 NDU-F23-2135 Sadia Riaz Muhammad Riaz

20 NDU-F23-0544 Muhammad Zain Ul Abidin Mishkat Ullah

21 NDU-F23-2112 Muhammad Adnan Arshad Muhammad Arshad

22 NDU-F23-1292 Muhammad Shahid Abdul Ghafoor

23 NDU-F23-2371 Ch Salman Mehmood Mehmood Arshad

24 NDU-F23-0016 AITAZAZ KHALID Late Khalid Mahmood Ally

25 NDU-F23-2344 Usama Khalid Muhammad Khalid Saeed

26 NDU-F23-1460 Muhammad Nayyar Mehmood Khan Muhammad Mahmood Aslam

27 NDU-F23-0540 Muhammad Adnan Abdul Quddus

28 NDU-F23-0704 Maheen Tariq Tariq Jamil

29 NDU-F23-1239 Khadija Tariq TARIQ JAVED

30 NDU-F23-1262 Zulfiqar Ali Ishaq Muhammad Ishaq

31 NDU-F23-1226 Qurban Ali* Ghulam Mustafa Sand

32 NDU-F23-0278 Misbah Zafar Muhammad Zafar Iqbal

33 NDU-F23-1131 Minaahil Kamran Kamran Rasheed

34 NDU-F23-0346 Fatima Ahsan* Mian Ahsan Abbas

35 NDU-F23-1173 Fawad Hussain Abdul Hussain

36 NDU-F23-2336 Abdul Basit Khan Shahab Ud Din



MPhil-Strategic Studies (SS)

Sr No. AppID Name Father Name

1 NDU-F23-1818 Syeda Aaminah Hamid Hamid Ali Shah

2 NDU-F23-0304 Maheera Hashmi Syed Zahid Hussain Hashmi

3 NDU-F23-1144 Muhammad Asfand Yar Khan Tahir Mehmood Khan

4 NDU-F23-1334 Rabiya Zafar Ch Zafar Iqbal

5 NDU-F23-1357 Raja Abdullah Hafiz Tanveer Ahmed

6 NDU-F23-0850 Aiman Abrar Abrar Ahmad

7 NDU-F23-2307 Sabiha Ayub Khan Ayub khan

8 NDU-F23-1113 Laiba Yasin Muhammad Yasin

9 NDU-F23-1484 Hajira Batool Khudadad Khan

10 NDU-F23-0947 Naeem Murad Dil Murad

11 NDU-F23-0657 Waniyyah Hassan Aneeq Ahmad

12 NDU-F23-0016 AITAZAZ KHALID Late Khalid Mahmood Ally

13 NDU-F23-2135 Sadia Riaz Muhammad Riaz

14 NDU-F23-0943 Ahmed Akhtar Javed

15 NDU-F23-2737 Hamail Tahir Sheikh Naveed Tahir

16 NDU-F23-1791 Adrak Hussain Shah Rais Khan

17 NDU-F23-0427 Anosh Gull Muhammad Liaqat Chaudhry

18 NDU-F23-0506 Bushra Zardad Zardad Ullah Khan

19 NDU-F23-0761 Nawal Nawaz Ch Muhammad Nawaz

20 NDU-F23-0969 Noor ul Sabah Zahid Mehmood

21 NDU-F23-1459 Muhammad Hasnain Mukhtar Ali

22 NDU-F23-2405 Naik Muhammad Wazir Hussain Ahmad

23 NDU-F23-2216 Noor Ul Sabha Umar Farooq

24 NDU-F23-1460 Muhammad Nayyar Mehmood Khan Muhammad Mahmood Aslam

25 NDU-F23-1733 Ayesha Abrar Abrar Ahmad



26 NDU-F23-1115 Umme Laila Muhammad Afzal

27 NDU-F23-0379 Zubair Ameer Aftab Amir

28 NDU-F23-1131 Minaahil Kamran Kamran Rasheed

29 NDU-F23-0944 Arslan Akram Muhammed Akram khan

MPhil-International Relations (IR)

Sr No. AppID Name Father Name

1 NDU-F23-0041 Maira Safdar Safdar Jehangir

2 NDU-F23-0094 Nazia Khalid Awan Khalid Mehmood Awan

3 NDU-F23-1327 Yusra Sarwar Sarwar Raees

4 NDU-F23-1780 Zainab Hayat Abdul Hassan

5 NDU-F23-0404 Marium Fatima Ghulam Rasool

6 NDU-F23-1011 Noor Ul Ain Azam Khan Khurshid Azam Khan

7 NDU-F23-0510 Amjad Fraz Maqsood Masih

8 NDU-F23-2151 Nayab Fatima Muhammad Nazir Tanoli

9 NDU-F23-1582 Sana Ullah Khan Muti Ullah

10 NDU-F23-2309 Ariba Mansoor Mansoor Ahmad

11 NDU-F23-2504 Kainaat binte faisal faisal maqbool

12 NDU-F23-1401 Zainab Humayun Muhammad Humayun Jan

13 NDU-F23-3097 Laiba Raza M Raza Khan

14 NDU-F23-0303 Tayyeba Pervaiz Mughal Muhammad Pervaiz Mughal

15 NDU-F23-2843 Areeba Khan Athar Aziz Khan

16 NDU-F23-0529 Zobia Ajmal Muhammad Ajmal

17 NDU-F23-0259 Izaz Ullah Farid Khan

18 NDU-F23-2344 Usama Khalid Muhammad Khalid Saeed

19 NDU-F23-0850 Aiman Abrar Abrar Ahmad

20 NDU-F23-1144 Muhammad Asfand Yar Khan Tahir Mehmood Khan

21 NDU-F23-1357 Raja Abdullah Hafiz Tanveer Ahmed



22 NDU-F23-1486 Zoya Usman Usman Asghar

23 NDU-F23-1113 Laiba Yasin Muhammad Yasin

24 NDU-F23-1847 Rimsha Ijaz Muhammad Ijaz

25 NDU-F23-0300 Asma Ali Muhammad Ali Malik

MPhil-International Relations (IR) FATA Quota Candidates

26 NDU-F23-0907 Hamid Iqbal Shams Ur Rehman

MPhil-International Relations (IR) Reserved Candidates

27 NDU-F23-0947 Naeem Murad Dil Murad

28 NDU-F23-1783 FARAN AATIF AATIF RAHEEL AKHTAR

29 NDU-F23-0544 Muhammad Zain Ul Abidin Mishkat Ullah

30 NDU-F23-0166 Zohaib Tahoor Tahoor Khan

31 NDU-F23-2203 Shahneel Shah Raees Khan

32 NDU-F23-1479 Perdil Azam Muhammad AZAM

33 NDU-F23-3050 Atta Ullah Khan Muhammad Amin

34 NDU-F23-2737 Hamail Tahir Sheikh Naveed Tahir

35 NDU-F23-1262 Zulfiqar Ali Ishaq Muhammad Ishaq

36 NDU-F23-1791 Adrak Hussain Shah Rais Khan

37 NDU-F23-1021 Muhammad Shoaib Mohammed Sadique

38 NDU-F23-0043 Fatima Zafar Muhammad Zafar Iqbal

39 NDU-F23-0611 Adnan Sami Fareed Said

40 NDU-F23-1363 Hanzallah Mansoor Mansoor Hameed Inayat

41 NDU-F23-2118 Ifra Nosheen Ali Akbar

MPhil-Leadership & Management Studies (LMS)

Sr No. AppID Name Father Name

1 NDU-F23-0346 Fatima Ahsan Mian Ahsan Abbas

2 NDU-F23-0051 Mahnoor Khan Muhammad Naeem Raza

3 NDU-F23-1213 Amina Muhammad Yousaf



4 NDU-F23-1793 Khateeb Khan* Muhammad Rafique

5 NDU-F23-3264 Waleed Hasan AMJAD ALI

6 NDU-F23-3144 Mirza Armughan Baig Mirza Rizwan Baig

7 NDU-F23-0934 Sherjeel Imtiaz Imtiaz Azeem

8 NDU-F23-1961 Shahid Rahim Abdur Rahim

9 NDU-F23-0672 Sadaf Altaf* Altaf Hussain Tahir

MPhil-Economics (ECO)

Sr No. AppID Name Father Name

1 NDU-F23-0810 Minahil Abbasi Ansar Ahmad Abbasi

2 NDU-F23-1568 Mudasar Ali Kifayatullah Junejo

3 NDU-F23-0430 Ali Rauf Abdul Rauf

4 NDU-F23-1625 Fatima Irfan Khan Tahir Irfan sohail

5 NDU-F23-0019 Neha Tariq Tariq Masood Qureshi

6 NDU-F23-0383 Husnain Khan Sajawal khan

7 NDU-F23-3069 Malik Qaim Hassan Malik Ashder

8 NDU-F23-1339 Muhammad Arif Khan Muhaammad Raziq Khan

* Recommended with Deficiency Courses.


